

CITY OF  
WOLVERHAMPTON  
C O U N C I L

## Response to Request for Information

Reference      FOI 111538  
Date            9 November 2015

### ***Cloud Computing***

**Request:**

Does the Council have/ or planning to have a Cloud Strategy in place?

Yes

If so, Who is responsible for the Cloud Strategy? (Name/Job title)

Paul Dunlavy.

ICT Enterprise Manager

Does the Council use SharePoint online or Office 365?

Yes

If so who is responsible for this? (Name/Job title)

Paul Dunlavy.

ICT Enterprise Manager

What is SharePoint online/Office 365 being used for? eg collaboration, business processes, mobile working etc.

Collaboration and mobile working

Finally how many people in the council have access to cloud products such as Office 365?

It is currently being rolled out across the Council. It is anticipated that approximately 4,000 users will have access to it